Amendment to H.R. 5611 Offered by Mr. Dent of Pennsylvania

Add, at the end of the bill, the following:

1 SEC. 8. ENEMY EXPATRIATION.

2 (a) IN GENERAL.—Section 349(a) of the Immigra-3 tion and Nationality Act (8 U.S.C. 1481(a)) is amended— 4 (1) in each of paragraphs (1) through (6), by 5 striking "or" at the end: 6 (2) in paragraph (7), by striking the period at 7 the end and inserting "; or"; and 8 (3) by adding at the end the following: 9 "(8) traveling abroad to join, participate in, 10 train with, fight for, conspire with, or otherwise sup-11 port a foreign terrorist organization designated by 12 the Secretary of State under section 219.". 13 (b) TECHNICAL AMENDMENT.—Section 351(a) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (8 U.S.C. 1483(a)) is 14 amended by striking "(6) and (7)" and inserting "(6), (7), 15 16 and (8)".

\times